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Chair 

Jennifer Ewing 

Unity Physicians Hospital 

4455 Edison Lakes Pkwy 

Mishawaka IN 46545-1414 

(574) 606-6551 

jennifer.ewing@umsh.net  
Term 2: 01/01/19-12/31/21 

 

Vice-Chair 

Mark Wobbe 

Gibson Insurance 

202 S. Michigan St., Ste. 1400 

South Bend IN 46601-2020 

(574) 261-1356 

mwobbe@thegibsonedge.com  

Term 1: 01/01/19 – 12/31/21  

 

Treasurer 

Kurt Janowsky 

1333 Olivia Circle 

South Bend IN 46614 

(574) 262-1509 

kurtjanowsky@comcast.net  

Term 1: 01/01/20 – 12/31/22 

 

Secretary 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CHC Immediate Past Chair 

Mary Newbold   

1139 Aline Court 

South Bend IN  46614-2189 

(574)  291-5300 

Newbold125@yahoo.com 

 Chair: 01/01/19 – 12/31/20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jeffrey Bernel 

50558 Woodbury Way 

Granger IN 46530-9753 

(574) 383-5386 

jbernel@gmail.com  

Term 1: 01/01/21 – 12/31/23  

 

Roland W. Chamblee, Jr.  

52022 Heather Cove 

South Bend IN 46635-1059 

(574) 261-1804 

rchambleejr@gmail.com  

Term 1: 01/01/20 – 12/31/22 

 

Brian Huber, MD 

51347 Pebble Beach Ct 

Granger IN 46530-6553 

(574) 807-4697 

bhuber@southbendclinic.com  

Term 1: 01/01/21 – 12/31/23  

 

Kevin Murphy 

51803 Foxdale Ln 

Granger IN 46530-8882 

murphyk@1stsource.com  

Term 1: 01/01/21 – 12/31/23  

 

Andy Murray 

Lippert Components, Inc. 

3501 County Road 6 East 

Elkhart IN 46514-7663 

(574) 514-9700 

andym@lci1.com  

Term 1: 01/01/19 – 12/31/21  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hospice Foundation  

Immediate Past Chair 

Wendell Walsh    

17297 Deerfield Loop 

Granger IN 46530-8917 

(574)  276-0012 

wwalsh80@outlook.com  

IPC: 01/01/19 – 12/31/20 
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